FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RI

08-01-2001

101794134

**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No.: 054160-5028			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Tatsuo TSUMIYAMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Ube Industries, Ltd.  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1978-96 O-Aza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi-ken 755-8633, Japan  City: State: Zip:			
Execution Date: July 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes _X_ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 009629	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 _X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310			
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	Deposit account number: 50-0310     Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account			
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Forchisha M. Davis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 48,371  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2				

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	Ube Industries, Ltd.			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1978-96 O-Aza Kogush.	i, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi-	ken 755–8633, Japan	
(Title of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ar			assigns and
Invention)	AND POLYIMIDE MOLDED			
	relating to International Patent Appli of the United States was executed on		and/or for which application for Luted, was:	etters Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on	; [(		
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on <u>July 23, 2001</u> Serial No/	data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	sified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam Patent(s) may be granted and includi Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventio said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be decomposed.	when requested by said ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, den, including in the preparation and pence, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	ted on said application and any continuation the full term or terms for which the said application(s) and Let and without charge to but at the expense sirable or expedient, for securing, maintain rosecution of said application(s) and the idea of the continuation of the idea of the said application of the said application of the idea of the said application of the	of said ning and ssuance of other legal all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Tateno Tennigara (SIGNATURE)	Tatsuo Tsumiyama (TYPE NAME)	July 11, 2001 (DATE)	
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

**RECORDED: 07/23/2001** 

PATENT
REEL: 012016 FRAME: 0205